Grand Western Archery Society

Intercounties Tournament
Sunday 22" September 2024

Results

Venue : Down Yonder, Hambrook, Bristol BS16 6JA
Hosts : Cleve Archers
Rounds : Double WA 70m and 50m rounds
Lady Paramount : Anne Lewin
Judges : Phil Gillbanks (COJ), Karen Macey, Ann Gillbanks,

Phil Rees, Gerald Farrell and Peter Brookes
Weather : Sunny Cleve, with several periods of rain.

Regional County Champion Team

1st Gloucestershire Archery Society 18098
2nd Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 17772
3 Somerset County Archery Association 16941
4th Dorset and Wiltshire Archery Society 14312
Janet Faralewski Salver for a Recurve team of 4 Gents and 3 Ladies WA 70m
1st Gloucestershire Archery Society 7824
2nd Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 7693
3 Somerset County Archery Association 7203
G.W.A.S. Challenge Silver Bugle for a Recurve team of 4 Gents WA 70m

1st Gloucestershire Archery Society 4655
2nd Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 4523
3 Somerset County Archery Association 4506
Dunster Challenge Trophy for a Recurve team of 3 Ladies WA 70m

1st Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 3170
2nd Gloucestershire Archery Society 3169
3rd Dorset and Wiltshire Archery Society 2756
4th Somerset County Archery Association 2697
Compound Team Trophy for a team of 2 Gents and 2 Ladies WA 50m

1st Gloucestershire Archery Society 5364
2nd Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 5181
3 Somerset County Archery Association 5021
4th Dorset and Wiltshire Archery Society 4520
St Loyes Longbow Team Trophy for a team of 2 Gents and 2 Ladies WA70m

1st Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 1744
2nd Gloucestershire Archery Society 1486
3 Somerset County Archery Association 984
Barebow Team Trophy for a team of 2 Gents and 2 Ladies WA 50m BB

1st Somerset County Archery Association 4095
2nd Gloucestershire Archery Society 4036
3 Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 3928

4th Dorset and Wiltshire Archery Society 3052



The Awdry Trophy for the highest scoring Lady Recurve
18t Sophie Bradford, Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 1122

The Farley Trophy for the highest scoring Gentleman Recurve
1t Lee Parsons, Somerset County Archery Association 1240

The Chippenham Archers Salver for the highest scoring Lady Compound
1t Grace Chappell, Gloucestershire Archery Society 1352

The Dorset and Wiltshire Salver for the highest scoring Gentleman Compound
18t Liam Goodes, Somerset County Archery Association 1369

The Silver Napkin Rings for the highest scoring Lady Longbow
1t Charlie Semmens, Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 358

The Silver Napkin Rings for the highest scoring Gentleman Longbow
1st  Antony Aplin, Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 612

The GWAS Barebow Salver for the highest scoring Lady Barebow
1st  Alice Bailey, Gloucestershire Archery Society 1039

The GWAS Barebow Tankard for the highest scoring Gentleman Barebow
1st  Bill Wilson, Devon & Cornwall Archery Society 1152

WA 70m Round

Devon and Cornwall
AGB R1 R2 Score 10s Xs

Stuart Shapland 2086688 R 588 598 1186 22 9
Nick Hicks 3037896 R 588 590 1178 22 7
Alex Rowe 1058737 R 508 573 1081 14 6
Rob Williams 2095889 R 577 501 1078 20 5
Sophie Bradford 3049861 R 542 580 1122 18 8
Saira Chaudhry 2089405 R 484 546 1030 15 5
Karen Williams 1034980 R 492 526 1018 8 3
Antony Aplin 2077632 L 338 274 612 5 3
Scott Williams 1030667 L 209 303 512 4 1
Charlie Semmens 3000599 L 151 207 358 4 2
Dominique Parry 3054983 L 111 151 262 3 0

Dorset and Wiltshire
AGB R1 R2 Score 10s Xs

John Prior 1020996 R 593 609 1202 25 5
Benjamin Wong 2020917 R 544 557 1101 13 3
Lewis Mack 2100645 R 492 562 1054 10 4
Gavin Hayden 2135260 R DNS

Rachel Vines 1035184 R 491 559 1050 15 7
Alison Innes 3028324 R 441 466 907 7 2
Gloria Mead 905804 R 395 404 799 6 3
Steve Baughan 2053844 L 160 230 390 0 0
Sean Canham 2041139 L DNS

Lucy Baughan 3033311 L 82 155 237 1 0
Justine Canham 2040604 L



Riley Spencer-Nice
Alec Thomas
Alex Williams
York Gibson
Lorna Stevens
Jasmine Kendall
Helen Courquin
Kevin Macey
Graham Peters
Grace Curran
Judy Krasker

Lee Parsons
Luke Jones

lan Hennahane
Duncan Garner
Karen Parsons
Amanda George
Andrea Whittle
John Neusinger
Paul Tuffs
Hannah-Jo Porter
Linda Stickings

Lewis Haley
Andrew Scott
Jack Wood
Chloe Scott
Katie Tlusty

Chris Groom
Geoff Holdsworth
Deon Wenzel
Nicole Alexander
Vicky Burden

Kieran Macey
Alfie Wilkes
Mike Orchard
Grace Chappell
Chloe A'Bear

Liam Goodes
Chris Hole

Rob Fayers
Hayley Goodes
Lauren Bennett

Gloucestershire

AGB R1 R2
2038301 R 616 600
2057487 R 582 603
3002287 R 576 600
3038435 R 551 527
2110781 R 524 576
3038384 R 536 510
3029878 R 483 540
2134318 L 256 269
2077270 L 144 156
2133862 L 164 185
3054244 L 156 156

Somerset

AGB R1 R2
2094376 R 609 631

966777 R 566 593
1053082 R 518 565

982136 R 474 550
1040661 R 485 521
2084089 R 453 506
3041592 R 332 400
1052030 L 160 219
2030196 L 139 119
2129046 L 120 123
3047171 L 58 46

Score
1216
1185
1176
1078
1100
1046
1023
525
300
349
312

Score
1240
1159
1083
1024
1006
959
732
379
258
243

104

WA 50m Compound

Devon and Cornwall
AGB R1 R2
3054532 C 663 682
996908 C 651 683
3015830 C 660 671
2118216 C 659 669
3034372 C 585 589

Dorset and Wiltshire

AGB R1 R2
2073322 C 651 641
3068865 C 580 558
3056221 C DNS

3078747 C 586 594
1016301 C 464 446

Gloucestershire
AGB R1 R2
2134317 C 666 676
1056827 C 663 671
3031863 C 639 652
2105979 C 676 676
2040200 C 663 673
Somerset

AGB R1 R2
2081307 C 688 681
986813 C 629 645
2067077 C 623 632
2110278 C 590 601
1059080 C 575 612

Score
1345
1334
1331
1328
1174

Score
1292
1138

1180
910

Score
1342
1334
1291
1352
1336

Score
1369
1274
1255
1191
1187
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10s
64
64
64
60
24

10s
44
23

25
10

10s
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57
44
69
61

10s
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41
38
22
27
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Xs
24
20
16
19
11

Xs
14

Xs
18
11
20
28
20

Xs
34
14
10
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WA 50m Barebow

Devon and Cornwall

AGB R1 R2 Score 10s Xs
Bill Wilson 3017492 B 569 583 1152 15 4
Steve Fowler 3031252 B 528 534 1062 15 3
Linda Wright 3004211 B 436 488 924 9 6
LeelLee Burrington 3030362 B 392 398 790 4 2

Dorset and Wiltshire

AGB R1 R2 Score 10s Xs
Duncan Magrath 3038724 B 465 480 945 8 3
Martyn Lowe 3029032 B 368 360 728 1 1
Teresa Shelly 3074301 B 395 345 740 4 1
Wendy Wills 888999 B 345 294 639 2 0

Gloucestershire

AGB R1 R2 Score 10s Xs
Chris Docherty 3041561 B 573 540 1113 18 3
Ali Farmer 2119619 B 526 539 1065 15 5
Alice Bailey 3036828 B 534 505 1039 21 7
Sophie Brain 2058258 B 370 449 819 6 0

Somerset

AGB R1 R2 Score 10s Xs
Andrew Rees 956611 B 557 581 1138 17 7
James Millbank 3007305 B 562 565 1127 14 5
Lizzy Rees 985884 B 477 504 981 14 2
Alison Vale 2022342 B 416 433 849 9 2

Well, that’s not really the Sunny Cleve that we know and love, but the rain wasn'’t so bad that we couldn’t shoot. Unfortunately 3 members
of the Dorset and Wiltshire team were not able to make it on the day. The Intercounties rules allow, following discussion between all four
Team Managers, that we may drop scores if Archers are not able to make it on the day for reasons completely outside of their control. As a
result we dropped 3 scores from the other three teams, however, as | said at the presentation it actually didn’t make any difference to the
order of the Counties at the end. For information, with no dropped scores the results were GAS 20001, DCAS 19877, SCAA 18558 and
DWAA 14312.

We must say a big Thank You to Cleve Archers for hosting the event and providing an excellent work party and of course our Judges for
keeping us in order.

Also to the four team managers, who make my life so much easier for this event
More detailed results and your scorecards can be found on lanseo.net.

I look forward to seeing you all somewhere soon.

Timothy Pratt, Intercounties Tournament Organiser

64 Victoria Road, Exmouth, Devon, EX8 1DW
tpratt@btinternet.com



